#### 503207919 03/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3254535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keita ITO	01/19/2015
Shinya WATANABE	01/19/2015
Hirokatsu FUKUNAGA	01/19/2015
Akihiko ISHIKAWA	01/19/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	ntry: Japan	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14426559		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

164530 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARAH CHOI SIGNATURE: /Sarah Choi/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=164530 3.6.15 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035103 FRAME: 0842 503207919

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Keita ITO	(2)	Shinya WATANABE
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Hirokatsu FUKUNAGA	(4)	Akihiko ISHIKAWA
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	The second secon	(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dol dersigned, the receipt and suffic , and hereby does assign, transfe	iency of which are	er good and valuable consideration paid to each of hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABU	SHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A	Nichi-ken, 471-857	1 Japan
	Mongace	the ent invention	ire right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p	e United States of A atent including any and reissue applicat	eirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	VEHICLE LOWER STRUC	TURE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		PCT/IB2013/002719		
	Apprestion Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 164530	), filed on	even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/426,559	
	Identification for		March 6, 2015		
	filed applications	filed	<u></u>		oplication and/or patent for the invention and also
and going claims of reexaming resulting entire in this assi	ng forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree ex provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agree instion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to iterest herein assigned, and it gament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herei	ence or p s to exect mal Conv s to perfor ted States wrizes and the said A nat he or s or and As w grants i	ost-grant proceeding.  ute all papers and documents at  ention for Protection of Indust  ention for Protection of Indust  man all affirmative acts which  patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of  tassignee, as Assignee of the en  the has not executed, and will  signor's heirs, successors, assi- the firm of OLUFF PLC the pow	nd perform any act rial Property or sin may be necessary to the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and or, not execute, any ag gens and legal repre- er to insert on this	o obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or d Trademark Office to issue any and all patents ovenants that he or she has full right to convey the prement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that
	In witness whereof, execu-	ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the unde	rsigned name(s).
Date	January 19,	2010	Inventor Signature	: <u>kett</u>	a gtio (SEAL)
Date	January 19.	2015	Inventor Signature	. Shim	ya Watanahe (SEAL)
Date	Tanuary 19.	20/	Inventor Signature	: Hu	olater Fulunga (SEAL)
Date	January 19.	2015	Inventor Signature	. <u>Akir</u>	riko Ishikawa (SEAL)
This ass then it s	ignment should preferably be hould be signed before at lea	signed b	pefore: (a) a Notary Public if w tnesses who also sign here:	rithia the U.S.A. (b	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,
Date	January 19.	20/	.5 Witness	Yuj	v Jatabashi
Date	January 19.	201	Witness	In	n m.

PATENT REEL: 035103 FRAME: 0843

**RECORDED: 03/06/2015**